User’s manual
Message display
TA 125
manual_ta125_v3.0.0.doc, Rev. 0
and Text interface
TI 125
TA125 Operation instructions Page 2
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH phone +49 (6321) 49919-0 Email: info@goennheimer.de

TA125 5 Appendix Page 30
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH phone +49 (6321) 49919-0 Email: info@goennheimer.de
5.3 Type code
Interface      TI125 .x .x .x
Mains:
 230 VAC...............................
 110 VAC ...............................
 24 VDC ..................................
.0
.3
.6
Interface module:
 RS485 / RS232 / RS422 ...............
 Modbus RTU ................................
 Profibus DP ...................................
 Modbus TCP ………………………
.0
.1
.2
.3
Option binary address inputs:
 Without  ................................................
.0
  More field bus types on request
Text display     TA125
 IP 65 housing   TA125.0
More housing types on request
TA125 5 Appendix Page 31
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH phone +49 (6321) 49919-0 Email: info@goennheimer.de
5.4 ASCII- Control characters
The TA125 works with control characters according ISO/IEC 642. These are listed in the table below:
No. Function * Data „ESC [“
prefix
Example : ASCII
   HEX
Comment:
(1)  CURSOR
NEXT LINE
1 Pn E ESC [ 1 E
1B 5B 32 45
The Cursor jumps to the very left
position of the next line
(2)  CURSOR
PREV. LINE
1 Pn F ESC [ 1 F
1B 5B 31 46
The Cursor jumps to the very left
position of the previous line
(3)  CURSOR
LEFT
1 Pn D ESC [ 2 5 D
1B 5B 32 35 44
The Cursor jumps 25 positions left
(4)  CURSOR
DOWN
1 Pn B ESC [ 3 B
1B 5B 33 42
The Cursor jumps 2 line down
(5)  CURSOR
RIGHT
1 Pn C ESC [ 2 0 C
1B 5B 32 30 43
The Cursor jumps 20 positions right
(6)  CURSOR
UP
1 Pn A ESC [ 2 A
1B 5B 32 41
The Cursor jumps 2 line up
(7)  CURSOR